504997131 07/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5043879

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NICHOLAS LUKE BENNETT | 06/27/2002 |
| PHILIPPA GRAHAM | 07/01/2002 |
| NATALIE BRYANT | 06/26/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 85 EPPING ROAD | |
| Internal Address: | BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK | |
| City: | NORTH RYDE, NSW | |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA | |
| Postal Code: | 2113 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13182207 |
| Application Number: | 14159941 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mreichstadt@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18279US03; 18279US04 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WILHELM L. RAO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Wilhelm L. Rao/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/10/2018 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 046309 FRAME: 0243 source=18279_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=18279_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046309 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (inventors – First Name, Last Name) Nicholas Luke Bennett; Philippa Graham; and Natalie Bryant, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented (Title of invention) a GAMING MACHINE WITH INTERACTIVE SCORECARD, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, (Company Name) ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of (Country) Australia, having a place of business at (complete Company address) 71 Longueville Road, Lane Cove, new South Wales 2006, Australia, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the AS-SIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 27 JUNE, 2002 (signature) Nuclei Bennett

Name: Nicholas Luke Bennett

Address: 71 Longueville Road, Lane Cove, NSW 2066

Name: Natalie Bryant

Country: Australia

Address: 71 Longueville road, Lane Cove, NSW 2066

-6-

Assignment – Page Two

Dated: 26th JUNE, 2002